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7
20:55

2148 m
11.499 €

Flach

DundalkStadium.com Handicap
Rennpreis: 11.499 € (6.899 2.300 1.150 575 345 230)

1
2148

Box: 4
ML: 5,0

63.50

Ozark Daze
4j. b W (Oasis Dream - Voleuse De Coeurs)

Trainer: J Davison
Besitzer: William Armitage

Julian Pietropaolo

21.11 Dundalk 2 63.0 2149 6.900 4,3 Jack Kearney Cherry Pink, Sinbad My Dad
19.11 Dundalk 6 63.0 1609 6.900 9,0 Jack Kearney Notforalongtime, Moyassr, Daonethatgotaw
17.10 Dundalk 4 60.8 2149 6.000 5,5 Wesley Joyce Powerful Hook Head, Benavente, Satono C
28.09 Curragh 17 77.1 2012 10.800 23,0 J Dunne Castleheath, Gotta Catch'em All, Sylkie
19.09 Dundalk 2 59.9 2414 7.800 6,5 Rory Mulligan Benavente, Voice Of Reason

2
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

63.50

Soaring Sun
4j. b W (Free Eagle - Love In The Sun)

Trainer: P J Flynn
Besitzer: Patrick J Flynn

Alan Persse

05.12 Dundalk 2 62.1 2149 7.200 3,0 Alan Persse Seola, Land Of The Giants
14.11 Dundalk 3 62.6 2149 7.200 11,0 Alan Persse Eastern Peace, Matrice
02.11 Curragh 11 63.0 2414 12.000 81,0 Leigh Roche Switch From Diesel, Factual Fact, Forthill
11.10 Naas 5 62.1 1609 7.200 301,0 Alan Persse Unwavering Monarch, Maestro Bernstein, Di
10.09 Cork 9 63.0 1609 7.200 201,0 A C Persse Hellorhighwater, Naples, Tina's Charm

3
Box: 16
ML: 8,0

63.00

No More Porter
7j. b W (Elzaam - Zaziyra)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Dooley Thoroughbreds

Nathan Crosse

26.11 Dundalk 4 59.0 1609 7.800 6,5 Adam Caffrey Far From Dandy, Leopold The First, Sonora
14.11 Dundalk 4 54.9 2149 9.600 5,5 Jamie Powell Quatre Bras, Tatateo, Bryant
29.10 Dundalk 4 63.5 1609 6.900 4,3 Adam Caffrey Albion Power, Auburn Avenue, Rampage
17.10 Dundalk 2 54.0 2149 9.600 7,0 Jamie Powell Quatre Bras, Star Harbour
28.09 Curragh 9 77.1 2012 10.800 21,0 F Maguire Castleheath, Gotta Catch'em All, Sylkie

4
Box: 8
ML: 6,5

62.60

Benavente
7j. b W (Twilight Son - Galapagar)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: James McAuley

Reese Holohan

10.12 Dundalk 1 59.9 2414 6.000 5,5 J M Sheridan Theophilos, Porsche Lad
28.11 Dundalk 7 63.0 2149 6.900 7,5 J M Sheridan Fixation, Tribal Moon, Moyassr
19.11 Dundalk 4 63.5 1609 6.900 5,5 J M Sheridan Notforalongtime, Moyassr, Daonethatgotaw
12.11 Dundalk 2 59.9 1609 6.000 12,0 J M Sheridan Glyndwr, Independent Expert
07.11 Dundalk 4 63.5 2414 6.900 7,0 Julian Pietropaolo Unterberg, My Vonnie, Spy

5
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

62.60

Lohengrin
5j. ch W (Ulysses - Diyavana)

Trainer: E D Delany
Besitzer: Alan Delany

N G McCullagh

29.11 Fairyhouse 22 75.3 3219 7.200 151,0 Ryan Treacy Skylight Hustle, Casterly Rock, Ravendark
04.11 Fairyhouse 15 75.3 3219 6.000 101,0 Jordan Gainford Sticwiththeprocess, Minella Diamond, Mood
04.09 Laytown 1 64.9 1408 6.600 7,0 Jordan Gainford Yes Oui Si, Captain Hanley
16.08 Curragh 6 58.5 1609 10.800 29,0 Declan McDonogh Tofino, Goldmoyne, Green Icon
26.07 Gowran Park 4 64.4 1911 6.000 13,0 Nicola Burns Flier, Chou Chou, Slaney Swagger

6
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

62.10

Metamorphic
3j. b S (Frankel - Mississippi Delta)

Trainer: J Harrington
Besitzer: Flaxman Stables Ireland Ltd

Scott McCullagh

12.11 Dundalk 5 62.1 2149 6.900 11,0 Shane Foley Porsche Lad, Moondharrig, Candidly
20.10 Gowran Park 3 58.5 1902 7.200 8,0 Shane Foley Candleford Green, Rocket Robyn
11.09 Clonmel 7 58.5 1929 7.200 8,0 S Foley Its All Peachy, Tswalu, Walk The Highline
20.07 Curragh 6 58.5 1811 12.000 13,0 S Foley Queen Of The Bogs, Noli Timere, Sunlight 
20.05 Cork 5 57.2 2414 7.200 7,5 S Foley Royal Entry, Tswalu, Tenoya

7
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

62.10

Selective Power
6j. ch W (Tamayuz - Girl Power)

Trainer: Thomas Coyle
Besitzer: Urban & Rural Boys Syndicat

Jimmy Dalton

12.11 Dundalk 8 63.0 2149 6.900 34,0 James Ryan Porsche Lad, Moondharrig, Candidly
21.10 Curragh 7 63.5 1609 10.800 51,0 James Ryan Perry Mason, Super Exceed, Zabeir
04.10 Curragh 14 59.4 1609 12.600 17,0 Darragh O'Sullivan Highbury See See, Great Mover, Earls
09.09 Galway 9 64.0 1408 6.900 7,0 James Ryan On A Session, Lady Arwen, Racing Royalty
01.09 Roscommon 1 64.0 1494 6.000 6,5 James Ryan Manhattan Dandy, Alex Belardo

8
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

62.10

Sierra De Gredos
4j. b W (Almanzor - Bracing Breeze)

Trainer: Stephen Thorne
Besitzer: Essam S

Donagh O'Connor

29.10 Dundalk 7 62.1 1609 6.900 5,5 Gary Carroll Albion Power, Auburn Avenue, Rampage
10.10 Dundalk 2 62.1 1408 6.900 3,2 Ben Coen Venetian, Tribal Moon
26.09 Dundalk 2 65.8 1609 6.000 2,6 Sam Coen Punk Poet, Colugo
19.09 Dundalk 1 63.0 1609 6.000 5,5 Gary Carroll Yes Oui Si, Punk Poet
02.09 Gowran Park 13 64.4 1609 6.000 4,3 Jack Kearney The Bog Bank, Slaney Swagger, Rising Sky

9
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

61.20

Cherry Pink
5j. b S (Elzaam - Esmaggie)

Trainer: W Durkan
Besitzer: William Durkan

J A Orr

28.11 Dundalk 9 61.2 2149 6.900 8,5 J A Orr Fixation, Tribal Moon, Moyassr
21.11 Dundalk 1 59.4 2149 6.900 15,0 J A Orr Ozark Daze, Sinbad My Dad
07.11 Dundalk 7 60.8 2414 6.900 10,0 J A Orr Unterberg, My Vonnie, Spy
10.10 Dundalk 1 61.7 2149 6.000 12,0 J A Orr Sarmiento Power, Johnny's Oasis
19.09 Dundalk 5 62.1 2149 6.000 29,0 J A Orr Cala Bonita, Gotta Catch'em All, Faro Island

10
Box: 12
ML: 11,0

61.20

Stormie Outlook
6j. b S (Bated Breath - Wild Storm)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Kay Russell

Adam Browne-Souza

10.12 Dundalk 4 58.1 2414 6.000 19,0 Seamie Heffernan Benavente, Theophilos, Porsche Lad
19.11 Dundalk 9 62.6 1609 6.900 13,0 Sam Coen Notforalongtime, Moyassr, Daonethatgotaw
21.10 Curragh 11 62.6 2012 10.800 26,0 Sam Coen Syzygy, Pillar Of Hope, Chica Guerrera
22.09 Listowel 5 62.6 1609 7.500 15,0 Andrew Slattery Dragon Of Malta, Still She Blooms, Speckle
21.07 Ballinrobe 4 63.5 1934 6.900 4,0 S Foley Grizabella, Lunar Landscape, Brewel Hill

11
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

60.80

Star Mind
4j. b S (Advertise - Rowan Brae)

Trainer: Gerard O'Leary
Besitzer: Lance Bloodstock Limited

Leigh Roche

28.11 Dundalk 12 62.1 2149 6.900 51,0 Nicola Burns Fixation, Tribal Moon, Moyassr
29.10 Dundalk 9 62.6 1609 6.900 34,0 Nicola Burns Daler, Comfort Line, Moondharrig
02.09 Gowran Park 5 61.2 1609 6.000 3,7 Nicola Burns Gloriously Glam, Miss Abby Jools, Red Veil
04.08 Naas 1 59.9 1408 6.900 6,5 Nicola Burns White Clover, Send Harry
08.07 Tramore 5 57.2 2414 9.900 5,5 S Foley No Niki No, La Dame Blanche, Oriole

12
Box: 7
ML: 34,0

60.30

Toy Soldier
3j. b W (Soldier's Call - Royal Highness)

Trainer: Maurice Ahern
Besitzer: K Jardine & A Green

Yudish Geerdharry

20.10 Gowran Park 14 63.0 1408 6.900 101,0 Leigh Roche Ribee, No Such Thing, Bundle Of Interest
06.10 Killarney 11 64.0 1637 6.900 151,0 Julian Pietropaolo Spanish Temptress, Skippinandajumpin, Rib
29.09 Down Royal 12 63.5 1432 6.900 51,0 Julian Pietropaolo Bishopton, Port Louis, Blue Wood
10.09 Cork 15 63.0 1609 6.900 26,0 Julian Pietropaolo Zaraahmando, Secret Magician, Loingseoir
04.07 Beverley 2 62.1 1701 4.247 7,5 P J McDonald Orbaan, Dr Rio
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13
Box: 14
ML: 9,0

59.40

Queen Aethelflaed
3j. b S (Saxon Warrior - Don't Be)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Kay Russell

Orla Tynan

19.10 Leopardstown 3 59.4 1430 9.000 23,0 Andrew Slattery Skippinandajumpin, Vlhova
09.10 Thurles 1 62.6 1650 6.300 12,0 J M Sheridan Mythical Rock, Slaney Swagger
19.07 Curragh 13 58.5 1408 12.000 126,0 N G McCullagh Shelbiana, Therewillbeglory, Grecian Power
25.06 Naas 8 58.5 1609 9.000 51,0 J M Sheridan Luscious, Guarded, Chocalho
07.06 Navan 8 58.5 2039 12.000 101,0 J M Sheridan Bellacanta, Treasure Rose, Edge Of Sevent

14
Box: 15
ML: 11,0

59.00

Johnny's Oasis
3j. b W (Oasis Dream - Lavender And Lace)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: J Fairhurst

Robbie Colgan

03.12 Dundalk 8 54.4 2149 9.000 6,5 Rory Cleary Walhaan, Nakasero, Sinbad My Dad
07.11 Dundalk 1 59.9 1609 6.000 4,3 Colin Keane Ballymagreehan, Sporting Aclaim
31.10 Dundalk 5 59.0 1609 6.000 2,8 Ross Coakley Moyassr, Smaoineamh Sile, Alex Belardo
14.10 Dundalk 1 56.2 1609 6.000 3,2 Adam Caffrey Drafted, Una Matata
10.10 Dundalk 3 55.3 2149 6.000 6,0 Wayne Hassett Cherry Pink, Sarmiento Power

15
Box: 17

60.30

Porsche Lad
4j. ch W (Cotai Glory - Ball Girl)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: James McAuley

Reserve 1

10.12 Dundalk 3 58.1 2414 6.000 2,2 Colin Keane Benavente, Theophilos
12.11 Dundalk 1 58.5 2149 6.900 2,5 Sean Davis Moondharrig, Candidly
05.11 Dundalk 4 64.0 2149 6.000 2,8 Luke McAteer Brandon Creek, Limestone Red, Tero D'ros
15.08 Dundalk 2 64.0 2149 6.000 6,0 Sean Davis Church Mountain, Cala Bonita
16.05 Leopardstown 11 64.4 2414 7.200 4,3 J A Heffernan Tatum, Chopsticks, Secret Rock

16
Box: 9

59.90

North Winterfell
4j. b W (Golden Horn - Kingslady)

Trainer: C Byrnes
Besitzer: Patrick M O'Shea

Reserve 2

10.12 Dundalk 6 58.1 2414 6.000 8,0 Luke McAteer Benavente, Theophilos, Porsche Lad
21.11 Dundalk 13 62.1 2149 6.900 51,0 Wesley Joyce Cherry Pink, Ozark Daze, Sinbad My Dad
14.10 Dundalk 11 61.7 1408 7.200 67,0 Adam Caffrey Phoenix Pairc, Ocean Manifest, Ribble Emp
19.09 Downpatrick 5 70.8 3571 6.000 6,5 Philip Byrnes High Court Cave, Sea Eagle, October Hill
29.08 Down Royal 4 69.4 4023 6.000 11,0 Philip Byrnes Coutach, Hobart, Sharing Is Caring

17
Box: 13

58.10

Timandi
3j. b S (Camacho - La Divina)

Trainer: J M Barrett
Besitzer: N K Griffin & T Brosnan

Reserve 3

10.12 Dundalk 5 54.9 2414 6.000 41,0 Rory Cleary Benavente, Theophilos, Porsche Lad
29.10 Dundalk 12 58.5 1609 6.000 17,0 Luke McAteer Fleetfootsoldier, Rock Basher, Georg Zhuko
12.10 Naas 5 58.1 2126 6.900 21,0 Adam Grant Capital Theory, Calzaghi, Convincing
06.10 Killarney 4 60.3 2259 6.900 29,0 Adam Grant Blue Moon Boy, Chica Guerrera, Sayidah N
28.09 Curragh 13 71.7 2012 10.800 81,0 A Ruane Castleheath, Gotta Catch'em All, Sylkie

Ergebnis: Quoten:


